



KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as "Kallam Spinning Mills Limited")

CIN -L18100AP1992PLC013860

Chowdavaram, GUNTUR - 522 019. A.P., INDIA.

Ph: 0863-2344016 : Fax:0863-2344000

E-mail: corp@kallamtextiles.in

GSTIN: 37AAACK9363M1ZY



Ref: KTL/CS/FIN RESULT-PAPER AD/2025-26

Date: 15-11-2025

The Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Ph: 022-22721233-34

Scrip Code: 530201

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

With reference to the above, we are hereby informing that, the Company has published the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half Year ended 30.09.2025, in the following newspapers, viz

- i. Financial Express (English Newspaper) Vide Dated 15.11.2025
- ii. Vishal Andhra (Vernacular Newspaper) Vide Dated 15.11.2025

Kindly find the enclosed copies of Advertisements.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

For Kallam Textiles Limited.,

Golagani Ramesh Kumar
Digitally signed by Golagani Ramesh Kumar
Date: 2025.11.15 16:07:34 +05'30'



Golagani Ramesh Kumar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M.No : ACS 39635

MIZZEN VENTURES LIMITED

[Formerly known as Jyothi Infraventures Limited]
CIN: L72026TG1999PLC019867
Reg. Off. Flat No. 754, "D" Block, Tower A, Agha Heights, Kondapur Main Road,
Laxmi Nagar, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500084.
Corporate Office: C-1 Ground Floor Baghe Bhawan Jayaprakash Nagar Road No. 1,
Pera Bag, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400063
Email ID: jyothiventures2023@gmail.com | compliance@mizzenventures.in
Ph. No: +91 7977673153 | Website: www.jyothiventures.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Amount in INR Lakhs					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total Income from Operations	50.49	47.81	-	86.35	-	89.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.41	36.87	(26.73)	73.28	(36.96)	40.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.41	36.87	(26.73)	73.28	(36.96)	40.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30.73	31.12	(26.73)	61.84	(36.96)	40.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.73	31.12	(26.73)	61.84	(36.96)	40.16
Equity Share Capital	2,118.50	2,118.50	154.79	2,118.50	154.79	2,118.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(455.10)	-	(455.10)	2,455.13
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
(a) Basic	0.19	0.15	(1.73)	0.29	(2.51)	0.39
(b) Diluted	0.14	0.14	(1.73)	0.28	(2.51)	0.35

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Amount in INR Lakhs					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total Income from Operations	70.12	67.07	-	137.19	-	120.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.70	39.89	(26.73)	80.59	(26.73)	44.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.70	39.89	(26.73)	80.59	(26.73)	44.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	34.81	33.35	(26.73)	68.16	(26.73)	42.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34.81	33.35	(26.73)	68.16	(26.73)	42.79
Equity Share Capital	2,118.50	2,118.50	154.79	2,118.50	154.79	2,118.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(455.10)	-	(455.10)	2,455.13
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
(a) Basic	0.19	0.16	(1.73)	0.32	(1.73)	0.39
(b) Diluted	0.16	0.15	(1.73)	0.31	(1.73)	0.35

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.
 - The Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz. www.bseindia.com and www.jyothiventures.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Mizzen Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Desai
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 89049813

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13/11/2025

STEADFAST CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5-2-29/82/48-40, Journalist Colony, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana
CIN: L74999TG1999PLC037130. Website: www.steadfastcorp.in, Email ID: steadfastcorp@gmail.com.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Standalone		Consolidated		Year ended	
		Quarter ended 30th Sep. 2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30th Sep. 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sep. 2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30th Sep. 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sep. 2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30th Sep. 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	17.88	34.71	27.77	17.88	34.71	27.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.19	-1.89	6.84	1.19	-1.89	6.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.19	-1.89	6.84	1.19	-1.89	6.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-4.03	-7.79	5.82	-4.03	-7.79	5.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-4.03	-7.79	5.82	-4.03	-7.79	5.82
6	Equity Share Capital	713.100	713.100	713.100	713.10	713.10	713.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	349.51	-	-	353.35	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	-0.06	-0.11	0.08	-0.06	-0.11	0.08	-0.06
(b) Diluted	-0.06	-0.11	0.08	-0.06	-0.11	0.08	-0.06

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company website www.steadfastcorp.in.



By order of the Board
For Steadfast Corporation Limited
Keshav Virek Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 79695907

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.11.2025



Geeky Wires Limited

Regd. Office: 11-70/5, G.P. Complex, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 018, Telangana
Tel: +91-40-23778090; Fax: +91-40-2377 8091
Email: geekywires@gmail.com; Website: www.geekywires.com
CIN: L63000TG1989PLC010271

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 30/06/2025	Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Year ended 31/03/2025
1	Total Income from Operations	12,456.49	9,966.42	13,793.44	22,382.91	24,360.76	49,949.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115.09	960.42	1,233.70	2,075.51	2,583.07	4,771.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115.09	960.42	1,233.70	2,075.51	2,583.07	4,771.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	834.64	718.69	919.67	1,553.33	1,822.89	3,622.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	834.64	718.69	919.67	1,553.33	1,822.89	3,622.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,045.20	1,045.20	1,045.20	1,045.20	1,045.20	1,045.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	14,518.16	13,863.32	11,244.92	14,518.16	11,244.92	12,964.63
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 20 per share) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.60	1.38	1.76	2.97	3.68	6.93	
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.60	1.38	1.76	2.97	3.68	6.93	

- NOTES:
- The above results are prepared as per the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025 and is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company website: www.geekywires.com.
 - The previous years' period have been regrouped/reclassified and restated wherever necessary to make them comparable.



For Geeky Wires Limited
Sd/-
Ghanshyam Dass
Managing Director
DIN: 01539152

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14/11/2025

KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L18100AP1992PLC013860
NH-5, Choudhary, GUNTUR - 522 019,
Ph: 0863 - 2344010, 18 Fax: 0863-2344000,
E-mail: corp@kallamtextiles.in & accounts@kallamtextiles.in
GSTIN: 37AAAC9363M12Y

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total Income from operations (net)	30.89	26.25	30.89	26.25	30.89	31.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.15	17.84	19.15	17.84	19.15	17.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.15	17.84	19.15	17.84	19.15	17.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16.21	12.94	16.21	12.94	16.21	12.94
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.21	12.94	16.21	12.94	16.21	12.94
Equity Share Capital	1056.21	1056.21	1056.21	1056.21	1056.21	1056.21
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1708.60
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹/- each)						
(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	(3.65)	(4.40)	(2.45)	(7.05)	(4.23)	(8.97)
(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	(3.65)	(4.40)	(2.45)	(7.05)	(4.23)	(8.97)

Note: The above mentioned results are an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sep. 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half year ended 30th Sep. 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.kallam.in).

Place: Choudhary
Date: 14-11-2025
For Kallam Textiles Limited
Sd/-
V. Venkateswara Reddy
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00518677

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in our newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
THE BUSINESS DAILY.

BHUDEVI INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L45100TG1992PLC178723
Registered Office: Regd. Off: 1-8-30/48/1/30/25, 302, 3rd Floor, Aya One, Sidhvi Colony S.P. Road,
Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500003

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Un-Audited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
		0.00	0.00	0	358.11
1	Total Income				
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(23.60)	(22.62)	(92.49)	44.63
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(23.60)	(22.62)	(92.49)	44.63
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(23.93)	(22.61)	(92.91)	33.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(23.93)	(22.61)	(92.91)	33.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- Per Equity Share)	458.92	458.92	458.92	458.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	436.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
(a) Basic	(0.52)	(0.49)	(2.02)	0.73	
(b) Diluted	(0.52)	(0.49)	(2.02)	0.73	

- Notes:
- The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2025 has been Reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
 - The above statement of Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2020.
 - The Company is operating in single segment. Hence, segmental reporting as per IND AS-106 is not applicable.
 - The Ind AS financial results are reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company as per Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure) Regulations, 2015.
 - The Figures of the previous year/periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.



By and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Bhudevi Infra Projects Limited
Bhaskar K Bharti
Managing Director
DIN: 09463033

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14-11-2025

MUDUNURU LIMITED

CIN: L72900AP1994PLC030428
Reg. Office: Door No.2-21/22, The Gita, Commercial Building, Pearama Hills, Shriram Properties,
Vendota, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-530 043.

Statement of Un-Audited Results for the Quarter Ended and Six Months Ended 30.09.2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	For the Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Six Months ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Six Months ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
I.	Revenue from Operations	36.06	53.36	118.41	89.42	118.41	620.05
II.	Other Income	1.26	1.91	2.00	3.16	5.07	10.45
III.	Total Income (I+II)	37.32	55.28	120.41	92.59	123.48	630.49
IV.	Expenses						
(a)	Direct Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	(8.42)	255.38
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	22.75	-	(9.75)	(9.75)
(d)	Employee benefits expense	59.46	59.66	57.84	119.11	107.86	233.77
(e)	Finance Cost	3.36	3.74	3.16	7.10	6.60	16.13
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense (Other expenses)	21.57	21.04	23.71	42.60	45.96	114.67
(g)	Total Expenses	35.56	41.87	54.01	77.43	97.58	170.43
V.	Profit/(Loss) before and exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)	19.59	12.36	16.47	24.28	23.83	788.83
VI.	Exceptional Items	(82.63)	(71.82)	(41.08)	(153.65)	(115.38)	(150.14)
VII.	Profit / (Loss) for the year (IX-VI)	(63.04)	(59.46)	(24.61)	(129.37)	(91.55)	(71.31)
VIII.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX.	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
X.	Deferred Tax	-1.01	-1.25	-1.00	-2.26	-12.35	(19.09)
XI.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year from continuing operations (VII-IX)	(64.05)	(60.71)	(25.61)	(131.63)	(103.90)	(90.40)
XII.	Discontinued Operations						
XIII.	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year from Discontinued operations (XII)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV.	Profit/(Loss) for the year (IX+XII)	(64.05)	(60.71)	(25.61)	(131.63)	(103.90)	(90.40)
XVI.	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-	-

